
2021 University of Texas at Tyler Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-7   Conf: 27-3   Home: 17-3   Away: 13-3   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (264), Opp (188)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Perez (4), Escamilla (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-70), Perez (23-32),
Foster (14-22), Hill (8-11), Escamilla (2-2), Gartman (2-2), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Perez, Ashley .407 40-40 113 22 46 17 1 4 30 77 .681 19 8 5 0 .514 2 2 0-0 224 22 0 1.000
17 Swinney, Haleigh .400 40-39 125 28 50 10 1 0 15 62 .496 13 3 7 0 .462 2 2 11-13 41 1 1 .977
20 Plocheck, Courtney .370 31-26 73 21 27 6 0 3 18 42 .575 14 2 6 0 .478 1 1 4-4 106 18 4 .969
15 Dominguez, Mak .298 40-40 114 20 34 8 0 4 27 54 .474 5 2 9 0 .333 2 2 1-2 58 67 8 .940
19 Simon, Bayli .280 38-36 82 19 23 7 1 1 22 35 .427 22 2 10 0 .435 2 2 5-7 40 56 4 .960
3 Anders, Tristin .270 34-28 63 18 17 4 0 0 10 21 .333 5 4 12 0 .361 0 1 2-2 34 2 0 1.000
33 Marek, Amanda .260 35-28 96 18 25 4 0 10 34 59 .615 4 3 17 1 .308 1 0 0-0 29 4 1 .971
6 Hughston, Shelby .254 36-33 67 16 17 4 0 2 18 27 .403 20 9 7 0 .465 3 5 0-1 31 57 3 .967
1 Fradkin, Hanna .412 32-16 51 17 21 2 1 0 4 25 .490 5 2 2 0 .483 0 1 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
18 Saldivar, Serena .333 29-24 66 6 22 5 0 0 16 27 .409 15 2 12 0 .464 1 0 0-0 128 6 3 .978
16 Smith, Shea .333 29-0 3 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 5-6 3 0 0 1.000
74 Harris, Lauren .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Mach, Kyla .308 24-19 52 11 16 4 0 2 12 26 .500 12 0 11 0 .431 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Arias, Michelle .300 15-2 10 8 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 2 0 3 0 .417 0 1 2-3 2 8 1 .909
24 Escamilla, Audrey .273 14-2 11 1 3 2 0 0 4 5 .455 3 0 2 0 .429 0 1 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
14 Harris, Shae .255 28-17 47 16 12 2 2 1 7 21 .447 6 4 7 0 .386 0 0 7-9 8 1 2 .818
21 Farr, Avery .250 25-6 24 2 6 2 0 0 8 8 .333 7 4 2 0 .486 0 0 0-0 25 1 1 .963
9 Rodriguez, Allyson .250 10-0 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Trezza, Marissa .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Brown, Kylie .067 15-4 15 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .267 4 0 2 0 .250 1 0 1-1 14 0 1 .933
7 Hill, Erin .000 23-20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 35 0 1.000
5 Davis, Grace .000 36-0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 9-9 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 40-40 1026 260 327 78 6 29 234 504 .491 157 46 119 1 .426 16 18 50-61 778 295 29 .974
Opponents .210 40-40 957 66 201 32 5 4 59 255 .266 54 11 228 5 .259 4 11 25-36 733 292 38 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Foster, Payton 1.11 15-4 22 20 13 2-0 1 126.2 83 28 20 28 106 14 1 4 .186 2 7 0 3 7
7 Hill, Erin 1.15 17-3 22 20 12 9-0 1 110.0 91 27 18 19 101 11 3 0 .218 4 4 0 1 4
2 McAlexander, Morgan 1.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
4 Gartman, Sarah 2.90 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 5 4 1 11 5 0 0 .310 0 0 0 0 0
11 Smith, Chelsea 3.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 4 4 5 8 0 1 0 .233 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.27 33-7 63 40 25 14 2 259.1 201 65 47 54 228 32 5 4 .210 7 11 0 4 11
Opponents 6.50 7-33 76 40 14 3 2 244.1 327 260 227 157 119 78 6 29 .319 29 46 0 16 18



2021 University of Texas at Tyler Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Perez, Ashley 246 224 22 0 1.000 0 23 9 .719 4 0
3 Anders, Tristin 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hill, Erin 36 1 35 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
24 Escamilla, Audrey 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
13 Foster, Payton 20 6 14 0 1.000 0 14 8 .636 0 0
16 Smith, Shea 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fradkin, Hanna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gartman, Sarah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 McAlexander, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Saldivar, Serena 137 128 6 3 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Swinney, Haleigh 43 41 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Marek, Amanda 34 29 4 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Plocheck, Courtney 128 106 18 4 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hughston, Shelby 91 31 57 3 .967 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Farr, Avery 27 25 1 1 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Simon, Bayli 100 40 56 4 .960 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dominguez, Mak 133 58 67 8 .940 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brown, Kylie 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Arias, Michelle 11 2 8 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Harris, Shae 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Davis, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smith, Chelsea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Rodriguez, Allyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mach, Kyla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
74 Harris, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Trezza, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1102 778 295 29 .974 21 25 10 .714 5 0
Opponents 1063 733 292 38 .964 12 50 11 .820 13 1


